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       IQAC Coordinator                                                                                   Principal 

 

LCriteria 6.3.2: Percentage of teachers provided with financial support to attend 

conferences/workshops and towards membership fee of 

professional bodies during the last five years 

Findings of DVV Kindly Provide :-  Without proof of payment on financial support 

for faculty development, mere name-list of the faculty will not 

considered. 1. Kindly provide the consolidated year-wise list 

teachers provided with financial support to attend 

conferences/workshops and towards membership fee of 

professional bodies. 2. Kindly provide the link to the policy 

document 3. Kindly provide the e-copy of letter/s indicating 

financial assistance to teachers. 4. Kindly provide the consolidated 

list of teachers receiving financial support year wise under each 

head signed by the principal. 5. Kindly provide the audited 

statement of account highlighting the financial support. 

Response/ 

Clarification 

1) Policy document on providing financial support to teachers is 

attached. (Appendix-I) 

2)  List of teachers receiving financial support year wise under 

each head signed by the principal for last five years. (Appendix-

II) 

3)  Highlighted Audited statement of account highlighting the 

financial support for last five years. (Appendix-III) 



 

 

Appendix-I 



 

 

Policy of Financial Support to the Teacher for attending Conference, 

Workshop, Refresher, Orientation and Membership of professional body. 

 

Institute supports all efforts oriented toward Innovation and Research in the following ways. 

1) Financial Support for attending conferences and workshops with Duty Leave facility 

will be given to faculty members by the college as per details given below:- 

 

 State Level- 500/- Rupees Only 

 National Level- 700/- Rupees Only 

 International Level- 1000/- Rupees Only. 

 

2) The Institute will give 50% assistance in membership of Professional Body. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Appendix-II 



Number of full-time during the last five years 

Name Designation 

Date of 

joining the 

institution 

Date of 

Leaving 

the 

Institution 

Name of the 

Department 

Highest Degree 

Qualification 

(NET/SET/SLET/Ph.D.) 

Dr. Sanjaykumar Singh Principal 2010 NA Phy.Edu Ph.D. 

Dr. Hemachand S. 

Dudhgawali 

Prof. and 

Mara. HOD 
1994 NA Marathi Ph.D. 

Dr. Sunil S. Bidwaik 
Asst. Prof.and 

Eng HOD 
1994 NA English Ph.D. 

Dr Sanjay B. Gore 

Assoct. Prof. 

and 

Pol.Sci.HOD 

1998 NA Political Science Ph.D. 

Dr. Rajesh H. Gaidhani 
Asst. Prof.and 

Eco HOD 
1998 NA Economics Ph.D. 

Dr.Sharad B. Belorkar 
Asst. Prof and 

His HOD 
1998 NA History Ph.D. 

Dr. Maya. B. Masram 
Asst. Prof. 

and Sco HOD 
2000 NA Sociology Ph.D. 

Dr. Satender B. Singh 
Director Of 

Phy. Edu 
2013 NA Phy. Edu Ph.D. 

Prof. Mangesh S. 

Karambe 
Librarian 2013 NA Library NET/SET 

Particular / Year 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 

Number of 

sanctioned posts 

9 9 9 9 9 

Number of filled 

posts 

9 9 9 9 9 
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Sanjay G. Kamde 
B.Com. AICWA, FCA 

S.G. KAMDE & CO., 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, 

~::,;. 
1
•
t
NF1oor Atharva Residency Near Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Liabrary Ramala Talav Road, Chandrapur 

ce ear, Gajanan Maharaj Mandir , Wadgaon Road, Chandrapur 

SHARADRAO PAWAR ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, GADCHANDUR DISTT.CHANDRAPUR (M.S.) 
I Under The Management of Saraswatl Shlkshan Prasara Mandal , Gadchandur] 

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31 • 03 • 2018 

By, 
RECEIPS 

OPENING BALANCE . 
Cash In Hand ' 
With Co.Op. Bank A/C No 23 
With Co.Op. Bank A/C No 30 
With Co.Op. Bank A/C No 36 
With Co.Op. Bank A/C No 53 
Wilh B.O.M Bank A/C No.1824 
With S.B.I Bank NC No.85684 
With S.B.I Bank NC No.80970 
GRANT IN AID : 

Salary Grant eccl J.D. Higher Edu. Nagpur 

RE- tMBURSEMENT Of FEES · 
EBC Grant From J.D. Nagpur ' 
GPF Non refounded Grant From J.D.Higher 
Edu.Na1wur 

OTHER INCOME ; 

Sales Of Prospectus 
Exam. Conting Recd, From RTM /, Gondwan 
University 

COLLECTED FROM STUDENTS ; 
Admission Fees 
Registration Fees 
College Exam Fees 
Library Ticket Fees 
Development Fees 
Reading Room Fees 
Immigration Fees 
Univ. Exam. Fees 

Envirinment Studies Fees 

Library Fees 
Tuition Fees 
Inter university sports fees 
Sports & Game Fees 
Extra Curricular ActivityFees 
MET Fees 
PET Fees 
Stud.Aid Fund 
College Magzian Fees 
Maintenance Fees 

COLLECTED FROM STAFF; 
G.P.F 
O.C.P.S 
L.t.C 
P.T 

Teaching & Non Teaching Staff Society Lone 

s .s.p.m Society 
tncome Tax 
zanda Nidhi 
Waingana Bank Loan 
co. Bank Lone 
ApghatVima 

Pag No- 2 - C I F -

AMT 

12985.00 
2456.60 
6061.97 
6190.50 
5788.00 

107781.00 
118561.75 
37649.75 

12015.00 

300000.00 

33900.00 

73560.05 

16950.00 
8150.00 

101700.00 
6780.00 

67800.00 
6780.00 
2240.00 

459002.00 

28050.00 

6100.00 
135300.00 

6190.00 
6780.00 
6780.00 
6780.00 
6780.00 
8190.00 
9600.00 
4500.00 

798000.00 
1-48262.00 

1086344.00 
40000.00 

1357500.00 

925500.00 
1588235.00 

15900.00 
109620.00 
122400.00 
12036.00 

SR COLLEGE MAIN • A/C 
AMT PAYMENTS 

To. 
SALARY PAID TO TEACHING STAFF : 
Basic Pay 
AGP 
D.A. 
H.R.A 
V.A. 
N.R. 
Trabal Allowance 

297474.57 Spacial Allowance 

16786582 OO SALARY PAID TO NON- TEACHING 
• STAFF: 

Basic Pay 
AGP 
D.A. 

312015.00 H.R.A. 

V.A 
Trabal Allowance 

Medical Bill Paid TO Non teaching Staff 
C.H.B.SALARY PAID TO TEACHING 
STAFF: 

CONTINGENCIES EXPS; 
107460.05 Stationery Exps. l 

New Paper Exps , 
Transportation Charges 
Postage Exps 
Xerox Exps , 
Telephone Charges t 
Bank Commission Charges 
Medical Exam Fees Exps, 
P.E.T. Exps 
College Exam Exps 
Washing Exps. t«, 
Sports Inter College Tourmament Travell 
Exps.I 
Travelling Exps.\ 
Audit Fees Q, 
Web Side Maintenance Exps f<.. 
Eelectrical Charge \ 
Magazine Exps. ti. 
Stationery Printing Exps ( 
I Card Exps 
College Magzien Printing Exs. (<. 
Prospectus Prin,kng Exps. 

894452.00 Gardan Exps. 'f--

6203797.00 

24601780.62 

Extra Curricular ActivityExps. 
Misc. Exps. L> 
Computer Repering Exps. I<.. 
CCTV Repering Exps /2.. 
Enveronmental Studies8<ps. 
Workshop / Confemce fee paid 

NON- RECURRING EXPS; 

Book Purchase 
Furmiture Purchase 

Sport Material Purchase 

AMT 

4597087.00 
877451 .00 

6695924.00 
507574.00 
117238.00 

16800.00 
178646.00 
24000.00 

1125000.00 
232800.00 

1886341.00 

135780.00 

38400.00 
60828.00 

145236.00 

197550.00 

32690.00 

19750.00 
5890.00 
6480.00 

12160.00 
39332.00 

2459.00 
6760.00 
6780.00 

102950.00 
7850.00 

15000.00 

53580.00 
14490.00 
8000.00 

42320.00 
7305.00 

44965.00 
11000.00 
55600.00 
35700.00 
17520.00 
62980.00 
54390.00 
32495.00 
28960.00 

9850.00 
3500.00 

45500.00 
90215.00 

49860.00 

AMT 

13014720.00 

3479149.00 

145238.00 

197550.00 

740796.00 

185575.00 

17763028.00 



i 

• ! 

2 .. . .. 
17763028.00 

Pag No- 2 - B / F -
0.00 24601780.62 

TRANSFERRED FROM ; FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY ; 
44000.00 Scholarship NC 

1485840.00 Enrollment Fees 
84750.00 N.S.S.'Spec;ial Comp NC 15000.00 Annual Fees 
3390.00 N.S.S. Regular NC 15000.00 1515840.00 Student Welfare Fees 

459002.00 Uni. Exam Fees 
3390.00 Studenl Union Fees 

Student Aid Fees 3390.00 

Student Medical Aid Fund 3390.00 

Student Games Fees 16950.00 

Medical Exam Form Fees 3390.00 

Ashwamegh Yadhan Fees 16272.00 
6000.00 Yearty Affiliation Fees 

10000.00 Affiliation & Continuation Fees 
Sports & Games Entery Fees 3100.00 

Disaster Managemant Fees 6780.00 
E· Suvidha Fees 33900.00 
Enveronmenlal Studies Fees 4675.00 

1600.00 Online AffilialionProcsing Fees 
6780.00 710759.00 Seli Financed N.S.S. Unit 

Washing Allowance Paid To IV Class 9880.00 
Deross Paid To IV Class Staff 15800.00 
University Exam. Contingencies Paid to 73560.00 99240.00 
Conductor 

G.P.F. Paid To A.O. Nagpur 798000.00 
D.C.P.S. Paid To A.O. Nagpur 148262.00 
L.1.C Paid To L.I.C. Office 1086344.00 
P.T. Paid To P.T.O. 40000.00 
Lone Paid S.s.p.m Society 925500.00 
Income Tax Paid To I.TOffice. 1588235.00 
Zanda Nidhi Paid to Office 15900.00 
Waingana Bank Loan Paid to Bank 109620.00 
Co. Bank Lone Paid to Bank 122400.00 
Teaching& Non Teaching Society Lone 1357500.00 
Apghat Vima Paid to vima office 12036.00 
Shri.Tanaji Burhan GPF Non refanded 

300000.00 6503797.00 Amount Paid 

TRANSFER To :-
Scholarship A/C 1700.00 
N.S.S. 'Special Comp A/C 39515.00 
N.S.S. Regular· A/C 16500.00 
Non- Grant Sr. College- A/C 750000.00 807715.00 

CLOSING BALANCE ; 
Cash In Hand 7380.00 
With Co.Op. Bank A/C No 23 2456.60 With Co. Oo. Bank A/C No 30 6061 .97 
With Co.Op. Bank A/C No 36 6190.50 
With Co.Op. Bank A/C No 53 5788.00 
With B.O.M Bank A/C No.1824 176538.00 
With S.B.I Bank A/C No.85684 9903.80 
With S.B.I Bank A/C No.80970 18762.75 233081 .62 

26117620.62 26117620.62 

Certified that the above RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTof SHARADRAO PAWAR ATS &COMMERCE COLLEGE, GADCHANDUR 
DISTT.CHANDRAPUR (M.S.) For the year ended on 31.3.2018, subject to our separate report shows a true and fair picture or the or the affairs of 
SR.COLLEGE, as per information & explanation given to us and as is reflected from the books of accounts. 



• 

• 

, , Sanjay G. Kamde 
/ B,Con,, AICWA, FCA r A __ s.G. KAMDE & co., 

'-J '<f\: :HARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, 

I 

Office : 1st Floor Atha . 
Residen i., rva Residency Near Sh p 

ce "ear, Gajanan Mahara· M . Y,,ma ""• Mukha,Jee Uab,a,y Rama1a Tala, Road, Chandrapu, SHARADo A J aOdir ' Wadgaon Road, Chandrapur '""'0 PAWAR ATS &COMM 
( Under The Manag ERCE COLLEGE, GADCHANDUR DISTT.CHANDRAPUR (M.S.J 

ement of Saraswati Shikshan Prasark Manda! , Gadchandur] 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31 - 03 - 2018 RECEIPS E MAIN -Ale ( Non- Grant ) By, AMT AMT 
PAYMENTS AMT AMT To. OPENING BALANCE . 

C.H.B. Remuneration Paid to ' 
156500.00 Teacher Staff: Cash In Hand 

4942.00 4942.00 Security Remuneration Paid 
96000.00 252500.00 COLLECTED FROM 

STUDENTS; 
CONTINGENCIES EXPS; Tuition Fee 

85800.00 85800.00 Postage Exps 
460.00 Xerox Exps 

SR COLLEG 

890.00 Stationery Exps 
3560.00 Buliding Exp. 

190500.00 44791 0.00 
TRANSFERRED FROM ; 

NON- RECURRING EXPS; 
Sr. College Grant Main NC 750000.0 0 750000.0 0 Furmiture lnterniel Exp. 

132470.0 0 132470.00 

CLOSING BALANCE ; 
Cash In Hand 

7862.00 7862.00 
840742.00 

840742.00 

Certified that the above RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT of SHARADRAOPAWAR ARTS & 
COMMERCE COLLEGE, GADCHANDUR DISTT.CHANDRAPUR (M.S.) For theyear ended on 31 .3.2018, 
subject to our separate report shows a true and fair picture of the of the affairs of SR.COLLEGE,( Non- Granted 
Sec.) as per information & explanation given to us and as is reflected from the books of accounts. 
LJJ)j ,V- ~Jt,\)9'/}!J~Xf.~11s1 

CHANDRAPUR 
DATED: - 6 FOR S. G. KAMDE & CO., 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, 



l 
~

,R.MAMIDWAR & CO., 
H~RTERED ACCOUNT ANTS, 
A RAMESH R.MAMIDWAR 
6 C<>TI LLB ,F CA 

CA AJAY D.MAMIDWAR 
;,:an LLB .FC A 

CA PIYUSH R.MAMIDWAR 
ec.r, l"'b'\S} FCA 

SARAFA LINE, 
CHANDRAPUR (M.S.) 
Pin Code · 442 402 
PHONE NO.: 
® 255034, 256392 
(0) 252692, 272420 

SHARADAAO PAWAR ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, GADCHANDUR, DISTT. CHANDRAPUR (M.S.) 
Under the Mangement of Sarswati Shikshan Prasarak Manda!, Gadchandur 

SCHOLARSHIP ACCOUNT 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 .3.2018 
RECEIPTS AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT AMOUNT 

BY, 
OPENING BALANCE : 

TO, 
CONTINGENCIES EXPS: 

Cash in hand Bank Commission 649.00 
Wllh Co Op Bank Alt::. No 54 
S3 I AJcNo610 

0.00 
3076.00 

171 43.34 20219.34 SCHOLARSHIP PAID TO STUDENTS: 

SCHOLARSHIP GRANT RECEIVED FROM DSWO: 
For S.B.C.Students Freeship 

1139508.00 
560358.00 
555398.00 

For S .. C .. Students 
S.T Students Scholorsh1p 
N.T. Students Scholarship 
O.B.C. Students Scholarship 

TRANSFERED TO : 
Sr. College Ma in AIC .,.---

For OBC Students 
For S.T. Students 
For S.C. Students 
For N.T. Students 209242.00 2464506.00 

COLLECTED FROM STUDENTS: 
Tut,on fee & Other Fee 

TRANSFERRED FROM: ./ 
SR College Main A/C 

CLOSING BALANCE: 
Cash in hand 

1479518.00 With Co. Op. Bank Ale No.54 
S.B.L Ale No. 610 

1700.00 

3965943.34 

555398.00 
560358.00 
209242.00 

1139508.00 2464506.00 

1485840.00 

0.00 
3076.00 

11872.34 14948.34 

0.00 3965943.34 

Certified that the above RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT(SCHOLARSHIP ACCOUNT) of SHARADAAO PAWAR ARTS & 
COMMERCE COLLEGE,GADCHANDUR, DISH. CHANDRAPUR (M.S.) For the year ended on 31 -3.2018, subject to our separate report shows a 
true and fair picture of COLLEGE, as per our information explanation given to us and as is reflected from the books of account. 

CHANDRAPUR 
. RUPALl/1+2/ 

DATED 1 0 JUL 2020 \l>,IO 

L o:~ 
Sharadrao Pa war Arts & Commerce College ,i,, St 
Gadchandur, Ta . ::crp111a, f)i,1. Chandraour ·-. •0; 

' i 
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\ 

Sanjay G. Kamde 
B.Com. AICWA, FCA 

om ca : 1st Floor Ath R 

S.G. KAMDE & CO., 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, 

. • arva esldency Near Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Liabrary Ramala Talav Road, Chandrapur 
Residence Near, GaJanan Maharaj Mandir , Wadgaon Road, Chandrapur 

SHARADRAO PAWAR ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, GADCHANDUR DISTT.CHANDRAPUR (M.S.) 
I Under The Management of Saraswatl Shlkshan Prasara Mandel , Gadchandur J 

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

RECEIPS SR COLLEGE MAIN A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31 • 03 • 2019 
By, 

OPENING BALANCE ; 

Cash In Hand 
With Co.Op. Bank NC No 23 
Wdh Co.Op. Bank NC No 30 
Wilh Co.Op. Bank NC No 36 
Wilh Co.Op. Bank NC No 53 
Wdh B.O.M Bank NC No.1824 
Wilh S.B.I Bank NC No.85684 
Wi2h S.B.I Bank NC No.80970 

GRANT IN AID : 

Salary Grant 8Cd J.D. Higher Edy._~ agpur 

OTHER INCOME ; 

Assignment Sales for Student 

New Paper Radhi 

Scrap F urmiture Sales 
Sales Of Prospectus 
Exam. Conting Recd, From RTM / Gondwan 
University 

COLLECTED FROM STUDENTS ; 
Admission Fees 
Registration Fees 
College Exam Fees 
Library Ticket Fees 
Development Fees 
Reading Room Fees 
Immigration Fees 
Univ. Exam. Fees 

Envirinment Studies Fees 
Library Fees 
Tuition Fees 
Sports & Game Fees 
Extra Curricular ActivityFees 
MET Fees 
PET Fees 
Stud.Aid Fund 
College Magzian Fees 
Maintenance Fees 

COLLECTED FROM STAFF ; 
GP F 
DC.P S 
L.I.C 
P T 
Teaching & Non Teaching Staff Society Lone 
s .s.p.m Society 
Income Tax 
Zanda Nidhi 
Waingana Bank Loan 
co. Bank Lone 
Apghat Vima 

Pa9. No- 2 C I F -

AMT 

7380.00 
2456.60 
6061.97 
6190.50 
5788.00 

176538.00 
9903.80 

18762.75 

16115495.00 

85650.00 

17580.00 

82500.00 
28500.00 

60000.00 

14250.00 
8450.00 

85500.00 
5700.00 

65300.00 
5700.00 
2860.00 

405600.00 

13500.00 

8700.00 
97800.00 
8700.00 
2610.00 
5700.00 
5700.00 
4350.00 
8700.00 
6500.00 

798000.00 
157895.00 

11 21825.00 
40000.00 

1494700.00 
957000.00 

1423840.00 
15500 00 

109620.00 
66000.00 
6018.00 

AMT PAYMENTS AMT To. 

SALARY PAID TO TEACHING STAFF : 
Basic Pay 

3949325.00 AGP 
732000.00 D.A. 

6889673.00 H.R.A 
468133.00 V.A. 
108880.00 N.R. 
16800.00 Trabal Allowance 

233081.62 Spacial Allowance 162000.00 

16115495 OO SALARY PAID TO NON- TEACHING 
' STAFF : 

Basic Pay 
AGP 
D.A. 
H.R.A. 
V.A 
Trabal Allowance 

Medical Bill Paid TO Non teaching Staff 
C.H.B.SALARY PAID TO TEACHING 
STAFF : 

CONTINGENCIES EXPS; 
274230.00 Stationery Exps. 1 

New Paper Exps t 
Transportation Charges'.(.;' 
Postage Exps 
Xerox Exps 1 

Telephone Chargesj 
Bank Commission Charges 
Medical Exam Fees Exps, 
P.E.T. Exps 
College Exam Exps 
Washing Exps.f! 
Sports Inter College Tourmament Travail 
Exps./ 
Travelling Exps.I 
Audit Fees R 
Web Side Maintenance Expsf 
Eelectrical Charge I 
Magazine Exps. I 
Stationery Printing Exps 1 
College Magzien Printing Exs. (!_ 
Prospectus Pri1J.\ing Exps,r-

755620.00 Garden Exps. '< 
Extra Curricular AclivityExps. 
Misc. Exps. f? 
Computer Repering Exps/ 
CCTV Repering Exps P 
Enveronmental StudiesExps. 
Workshop / Confernce fee paid 

NON- RECURRING EXPS; 

24000.00 

1166CHI0.OO 
242896.00 

2051782.00 
139884.00 
38400.00 
60828.00 

14329.00 

94050.00 

36290.00 

19850.00 
6720.00 
5682.00 
9460.00 

41218.00 
3949.00 
5700.00 
5700.00 

93500.00 
8220.00 

18000.00 

56940.00 
16450.00 
6000.00 

46372.00 
9125.00 

48793.00 
52700.00 
35000.00 
15365.00 
59870.00 
64210.00 
11820.00 
13680.00 
8875.00 
2500.00 

Book Purchase 33650.00 
Furmiture Purchase - 28260.00 
Sport Material Purchas('se , ~":\!;-\\~RI · ,.f ~ 4320.00 

- 1.4T 

:s,~ --~h., SE:: t l~ i~ De: .,. ,..., 
<:f )J. ... {)(sri n o ··t, vNA,N . 

mom~ \ \i... ·•. 0%¼~ · 
23568824.& ('\ '\. / _£;-// -1'• •J.~• ~..,. V / 

·-~..::JtJm~'r-«;:.I' ,.,_~~ 

AMT 

12350811.00 

3699830.00 

14329.00 

94050.00 

701989.00 

85230.00 

16947239.00 



PaQ No- 2 - B / F _ 

TRANSFERR£o FROM ; 

Scholarship NC 
N.S.S. Regular NC 

0.00 23568824.62 0.00 

FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY ; 

Enrollment Fees ~ ~900.00 
,........30000.00 963900.00 Annual Fees 

44000.00 
71250.00 

2850.00 

24532724.62 

Student Welfare Fees 
Uni. Exam Fees 
Student Union Fees 
Student Aid Fees 
Student Medical Aid Fund 
Student Games Fees 
Medical Exam Form Fees 
Ashwamegh Yadhan Fees 
Yearly Affiliation Fees 
Affiliation & Continuation Fees 
Sports & Games Entery Fees 
Disaster Managemant Fees 
E- Suvidha Fees 
Enveronmental Studies Fees 
Online Affiliation Procsing Fees 
Seli Financed N.S.S. Unit 

Washing Allowance Paid To IV Class 
Staff 
University Exam. Contingencies Paid to 
Conductor 

G.P.F. Paid To A.O. Nagpur 
D.C.P.S. Paid To A.O. Nagpur 
L.1.C Paid To L.I.C. Office 
P.T. Paid To P.T.O. 
Lone Paid S.s.p.m Soeiety 
Income Tax Paid To I.TOffice. 
Zanda Nidhi Paid to Office 
Waingana Bank Loan Paid to Bank 
Co. Bank Lone Paid to Bank 
Teaching& NonTeaching Society Lone 
Paid toSociety 
Apghat Vima Paid to vima office 

TRANSFER To :-

405600.00 
2850.00 
2850.00 
2850.00 

14250.00 
2850.00 

13680.00 
6000.00 

10000.00 
3100.00 
5700.00 

28500.00 
5040.00 
1600.00 
5700.00 

10000.00 

60000.00 

798000.00 
157895.00 

1121825.00 
40000.00 

957000.00 
1423840.00 

15500.00 
109620.00 
66000.00 

1494700.00 

6018.00 

N.S.S Special Comp NC 
Non- Grant Sr. College- NC 

,' ,,._ 34170. 00 

CLOSING BALANCE ; 
Cash In Hand 
With Co.Op. Bank NC No 23 
With Co.Op. Bank NC No 30 
With Co.Op. Bank NC No 36 
With Co.Op. Bank NC No 53 
With 8 .0 .M Bank NC No.1824 
With S.B.I Bank NC No.85684 
With S.B.t Bank NC No.80970 

.V' 450000.00 r r-----

4156.00 
2456.60 
6061 .97 
6190.50 
5788.00 

55038.00 
102194.80 
30361 .75 

... 2 .. 
16947239.00 

628670.00 

70000.00 

6190398.00 

484170.00 

212247,62 

24532724.62 

Certified that the above RECEIPTS ANO PAYMENTS ACCOUNT of SHARADRAO PAWAR ATS &COMMERCE COLLEGE, GAOCHANDUR 
DISTT.CHANORAPUR (M.S.) For the year ended on 31 .3.2019, subject to our separate report shows a true and fair picture of the of the affairs of 
SR.COLLEGE, as per information & explanation given to us and as is reflected from the books of accounts. 

CHANORAPUR 
DATED : FOR S. G. KAMOE & CO., 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT~ 
, · 1 L G KAMDE & Cq . 

~-Ml~Jll!t: ,, . C Ito Ot : S, • CCOUNTANTS) ~" .. r•·dr,o P~•.r ;·, ,r!s \ , :1 r,erce o ... ,ge , -~AR'T ERED A • . 
, ,.I C O • · - - - -~ 1,• 
Gadchandur 1 fa. !( .:, r~Jnd, 01,t. Ch3ndrapu\< pJi.'or-,·~~ . 
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Pawar Arts & merce College 
Sharadrao O I Chandrapur Gadchanduf, Ta. Korpana, is . 
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Sanjay G. Kamde 
B.Com. AICWA, FCA r A s.G. KAMDE & co., 

V'~ CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, 

Office: 1st Floor Atharva Residency Near Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Liabrary Ramala Talav Road, Chandrapur 
Residence Near, Gajanan Maharaj Mandir , Wadgaon Road, Chandrapur 

SHARADRAO PAWAR ATS &COMMERCE COLLEGE, GADCHANDUR DISTT.CHANDRAPUR (M.S.) 
[ Under The Management of Saraswati Shikshan Prasark Manda! , Gadchandur] 

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31 - 03 - 2019 
SR COLLEGE MAIN A/C ( Non Grant ) - -RECEIPS AMT AMT PAYMENTS AMT AMT By, 

To. 
OPENING BALANCE ; C.H.B. Remuneration Paid to 

140500.00 Teacher Staff: 
Cash In Hand 

7862.00 7862.00 Security Remuneration Paid 96000.00 236500.00 . 
COLLECTED FROM 

CONTINGENCIES EXPS; STUDENTS; 
Tuition Fee 

71500.00 71500.00 Postage Exps 590.00 
Xerox Exps 2110.00 
Stationery Exps 6482.00 
Buliding Exp. 142500.00 151682.00 

TRANSFERRED FROM ; 
NON- RECURRING EXPS; 

Sr. College Grant Main ("' 
450000.00 450000.00 Furmiture lnterniel Exp. 132470.00 132470.00 

NC 

CLOSING BALANCE ; 
Cash In Hand 

8710.00 8710.00 
529362.00 

529362.00 

Certified that the above RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT of SHARADRAOPAWAR ARTS & 
COMMERCE COLLEGE, GADCHANDUR DISTT.CHANDRAPUR (M.S.) For theyear ended on 31.3.2019, subject 
to our separate report shows a true and fair picture of the of the affairs of SR.COLLEGE,( Non- Granted Sec.) as 
per information & explanation given to us and as is reflected from the books of accounts. 
U J)rr,J - 2-- 1-1 ,, I!" lJ "r A J Mt. flU,4J1.) 

CHANDRAPUR 
DATED: ;• G JAN zozz 



fSanjay G. Kamde 
B.Corn. AICWA, FCA r- - S.G. KAMDE & CO., 

'-./ HARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, 

/ Office : 
1
st Floor Atharva Residency Near Shyama Prasad Mukharjee Liabrary Ramala Talav Road, Chandrapur Residence Near G • M . . 

, aJanan aharaJ Mand1r, Wadgaon Road, Chandrapur 

, 

SHARADRAo PAWAR ATS &COMMERCE COLLEGE, GADCHANDUR DISTT.CHANDRAPUR (M.S.) 
l Under The Management of Saraswati Shikshan Prasark Mandal , Gadchandur] 

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 
SCHOLARSHIP ACCOUNT 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31 03 2019 . . 
RECEIPS AMT AMT PAYMENTS AMT AMT By, 

To. 
OPENING BALANCE ; 

CONTINGENCIES EXPS; Cash In Hand 
0.00 Bank Commission 649.00 649.00 With Co.Op. Bank AJC No 54 3076.00 

With B.0 .M Bank AJC No.610 11872.34 14948.34 

TRANSFER To :-SCHOLARSHIP/ FREESHIP 
Sr. College Main AJC ,/" 933900.00 933900.00 GRANT REC. FROM DSWO I PO 

Freeship For N.T. Student 400.00 
Scolarship For R.C.S.M Student 73764.00 
Scolarship For N.T Student 144373.00 CLOSING BALANCE ; 
Scolarship For S.C Student 232886.00 
Scolarship For S.T Student 152766.00 Cash In Hand 0.00 Scolarship For O.B.C. Student 459077.00 With Co.Op. Bank NC No 54 3076.00 Scolarship For S.B.C Student 13481.00 1076747.0 0 With B.O.M Bank NC No.610 154070.34 157146.34 

1091695.34 
I 1091695.34 

Certified that the above RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT of SHARADRAOPAWAR ARTS 
& COMMERCE COLLEGE, GADCHANDUR DISTT.CHANDRAPUR (M.S.) For theyear ended on 31.3.2019, 

subject to our separate report shows a true and fair picture of the of the affairs of SR.COLLEGE,Scolarship A/C 
as per information & explanation given to us and as is reflected from the books of accounts. 

,) [iJ:N -:z..2-101s-~A)11')~U77t.9 

CHANDRAPUR 

DATED =2 4 MAY ZO ZZ 1 

FOR S. G. KAMDE & CO., c~~:~:.:~~:~r~~u:::~rs, 
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Sharadrao Pa merce College 
r.~ocha11dur, Ta. Korpan a, O,sr. Chandrapu• 
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Sanjay G. Kamde 
B.Com. AICWA, FCA 

S.G. KAMDE & CO., 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, 

Office: lst Floor Atharva Residency Near, Shyama Prasad Mukharjee Liabrary Ramala Talav Road, Chandrapur 
Residence Near, Gajanan Maharaj Mandir , Wadgaon Road, Chandrapur 

SHARADRAO PAWAR ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, GADCHANDUR DISTT. CHANDRAPUR (M.S.) 
[ Under Tho Management of Saraswati Shikshan Prasara Manda\, Gadchandur I 

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31 • 03 • 2020 

SR. COLLEGE MAIN· AJC 
RECEIPS AMT AMT PAYMENTS AMT AMT 

By, 
To. 

OPENING BALANCE ; SALARY PAID TO TEACHING STAFF : 
Cash In Hand 4156.00 Basic Pay 9187260.00 
With Co.Op. Bank NC No 23 2456.60 AGP 305000.00 
With Co.Op. Bank NC No 30 6061 .97 DA 3759638.00 
With Co.Op. Bank NC No 36 6190.50 H.R.A 798692.00 
With Co.Op. Bank NC No 53 5788.00 V.A. 108040.00 
With B.O.M Bank NC No.1824 55038.00 N.R. 16800.00 
With S.B.I Bank NC No.85684 102194.80 T rabal Allowance 162000.00 
With S.B.I Bank NC No.80970 30361.75 212247.62 Spacial Allowance 41500.00 14378930.00 

GRANT IN AID : 

Salary Grant ecd J.D. Higher Edu. Nagpur 18440128.00 SALARY PAID TO NON- TEACHING 
STAFF: 

University Exam. Contingencies Grant 80000.00 18520128.00 Basic Pay 1208240.00 
AGP 232800.00 
DA 2184520.00 
H.R.A 144104.00 
V. A 38400.00 
T rabal Allowance 60828.00 3868892.00 

OTHER INCOME ; C.H.B.SALARY PAID TO TEACHING 
138240.00 138240.00 STAFF: 

Sales Of Exam From 2500.00 
Sales Of Prospectus 26500.00 29000.00 CONTINGENCIES EXPS; 

Stationery Exps. 1 47365.00 
New Paper Exps 1 20160.00 

COLLECTED FROM STUDENTS ; Transportation Charges 10828.00 
Postage Exps 6890.00 Admission Fees 13125.00 Xerox Exps \ 7960.00 Registration Fees 4475.00 Telephone & Inter Net Charges I 47342.00 College Exam Fees 105000.00 Bank Commission Charges 4265.52 Library Ticket Fees 5250,00 Medical Exam Fees Exps, 5250.00 Development Fees 23500.00 P.E.T. Exps 5250.00 Reading Room Fees 5250.00 College Exam Exps 103680.00 Immigration Fees 800.00 Washing Exps. I'- 5350.00 

Univ. Exam. Fees 284855.00 Sports Inter College Tourmament Travel\ 
19500.00 Exps.1 

Envirinment Studies Fees 17300.00 Travelling Exps. t 65390.00 Library Fees 5250.00 Audit Fees le. 17320.00 Tuition Fees 102500.00 Web Side Maintenance Exps ;!. 18900.00 Sports & Game Fees 13125.00 Eeleclrical Charge I 44684.00 Extra Curricular ActivityFees 5250.00 Magazine Exps. \ 0 5750.00 MET Fees 5250.00 Stationery Printing Exps I'- 49695.00 PET Fees 5250.00 College Magzien Printing Exs. 42500.00 Stud.Aid Fund 2625.00 Prospectus Printing Exps. 38500.00 College Magzian Fees 9800.00 Garden Exps.R 6890.00 Maintenance Fees 5800.00 614405.00 Extra Curricular ActivityExps. 46870.00 
Misc. Exps. 65980.00 
Computer Repering Exps.,-' 20690.00 
CCTV Repering Exps 14830.00 
Enveronmental StudiesExps. 9985.00 
Workshop I Confernco fee paid 3000.00 734824.52 

COLLECTED FROM STAFF ; 
G.P.F 846000,00 NON- RECURRING EXPS; 
D.CP.S 180737.00 
L.1.C 1102128.00 Book Purchase 32380.00 P.T 40000.00 Furrniture Purchase 125650 00 
Teaching & NonToa~ Staff Society Lono 1974800.00 Sport Material Purchase ,, o'))t ~ RA ~ OOO 180990.00 S.s.p.m Society 680500.00 ',1/''5 Income Tex 1930300.00 ~'-l 

:::-:: --:-Waingana Bank Loan 109620.00 ~ -Co. Bank Lone 30000.00 
0/ -~ C'~ ('.j Apghat Vima 6018.00 6900103.00 

I · 1l r.:! I (/) I s ea\. ~ \, '£), 
I Paa No- 2 -· C / F - 26275883.62 ,,.,\ /Ao.: [L'-.. 

_/ "'' "/ 19301876.52 
~ -'l~mR r·-"~ ,--...:.::._rvup <, -:,,,- ' 



Pao No- 2 - B I F _ ... 2 .. 
0,00 26275883.62 0.00 19301876.52 

TRANSFERRED FROM ; 
FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY ; 

Scholership NC 
1538500,00 Enrollmenl Fees 43250.00 N.S.S. Special Camp NC 

34170.00 1572670.00 A nnual Fees 65625.00 
Student Welfare Fees 2625,00 
Uni. Exam Fees 287855.00 

Lone From; Student Union Fees 2625.00 
Student Aid Fees 2625.00 Sarswali Shikshan Prasarak Mandal 

200000.00 200000.00 Student Medical Aid Fund 2625,00 Gadchandur 
Student Games Fees 13125.00 
Medical Exam Form Fees 2625,00 
Ashwamegh Yadhan Fees 12600,00 
Yearly Affiliation Fees 6000.00 
Affiliation & Continuation Fees 10000.00 
Sports & Games Enlery Fees 2600.00 
Disaster Managemant Fees 5250,00 
E- Suvidha Fees 26250.00 
Enveronmental Studies Fees 3800,00 
Online Affiliation Procsing Fees 2400,00 
Self Financed N.S.S. Unit 5250,00 497130.00 

Washing Ailowance Paid To IV Class 
3250.00 Staff 

University Exam. Contingencies Paid to 
80000.00 83250.00 Conductor 

G.P.F. Paid To AO. Nagpur 846000,00 
D.C.P.S. Paid To A.O. Nagpur 180737.00 
L.1.C Paid To L.I.C. Office 1102128.00 
P.T. Paid To P.T.O. 40000.00 
Lone Paid S.s.p.m Society 680500.00 
Income Tax Paid To I.TOffice. 1930300.00 
Waingana Bank Loan Paid to Bank 109620.00 
Co. Bank Lone Paid to Bank 30000.00 
Teaching& Non Teaching Society Lone 

1974800.00 Paid toSociety 
Apghat Vima Paid to vima office 6018.00 6900103.00 

TRANSFER To :-
N.S.S Regular Activity NC 32000.00 
Non- Grant Sr. College- NC 940000.00 972000.00 

CLOSING BALANCE ; 
Cash In Hand 6651 .00 
With Co.Op. Bank NC No 23 2456.60 
With Co.Op, Bank NC No 30 6061.97 
With Co.Op. Bank NC No 36 6190.50 With Co.Op. Bank NC No 53 5788.00 
With B.O.M Bank NC No.1824 154043.00 WithS.B.I Bank NC No.85684 56033.00 With S.B.I Bank NC No.80970 56970.03 294194.10 

28048553.62 
0.00 28048553.62 

Certified that the above RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT of SHARADRAO PAWAR ATS & COMMERCE COLLEGE 
GADCHANDUR' DISTT. CHANDRAPUR ( M.S.) For the year ended on 31. 03. 2020, subject to our separate report shows a true and fair picture of the of 
the affairs of SR. COLLEGE, as per information & explanation given to us and as is reflected from the books of accounts. 

Ul:>1"1. : - 2. 2 IO IS'SC\ (?.,=FC ~$68 IE" 

CHANDRAPUR 
DATED : FOR S. G. KAMDE & CO., 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, 
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Sanjay G. Kamde 
B.Com. AICWA, FCA r A _,, S.G. KAMDE & CO., 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, 
Offlce:1st FloorAth R . \.J~ . 
Residence N G . arva esIdency Near, Shyama, •o-u muMoo,,o., Liabrary Ramala Talav Road, Chandrapur 

ear, aianan Maharaj Mandir , Wadgaon Road, Chandrapur 
SHARADRAO PAWAR ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, GAOCHANDUR DISTT. CHANDRAPUR (M.S.) 

[ Under The Management of Saraswatl Shlkshan Prasara Manda! , Gadchandur) 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31 • 03 • 20 
SR COLLEGE MAIN A/C ( N G t ) . on- ran 

RECEIPS AMT AMT PAYMENTS AMT AMT 
By, 

To. 
OPENING BALANCE ; C.H.B. Remuneration Paid to Teacher 185500.00 

Staff: 
Cash In Hand 8710.00 8710.00 Security Remuneration Paid 114000.00 299500.00 

COLLECTED FROM STUDENTS • CONTINGENCIES EXPS; 
Tuition Fee ' 105200.00 105200.00 Postage Exps 390.00 

Xerox Exps 3027.00 
Stationery Exps 5588.00 
Buliding Material & Warker Exp. 436800.00 
Fan Exps. 10985.00 
Transportation Charges 18230.00 474630.00 

TRANSFERRED FROM ; NON- RECURRING EXPS; 
Book Purchase 32100.00 

Sr. College Grant Main A/C 940000.00 940000.00 Sport Material Purchase 19500.00 

Furmiture Purchase 218360.00 269960.00 

CLOSING BALANCE ; 
Cash In Hand 9820.00 9820.00 

1053910.00 0.00 1053910.00 

Certified that the above RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT of SHARADRAO PAWAR ARTS & COMMERCE 
COLLEGE, GADCHANDLiR DISTT. CHANDRAPUR ( M.S.) For theyear ended on 31.03.2020, subject to our separate report shows a true and fair 
picture of the of the affairs of SR .COLLEGE, ( Non- Granted Sec. ) as per information & explanation given to us and as is reflected from the books of 
accounts .. 
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Sanjay G. Kamde 
B.Com. AICWA, FCA 

S.G. KAMDE & CO., 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, 

Office: 1st Floor Atharva Residency Near Shyama Prasad Mukharjee Liabrary Ramala Talav Road, Chandrapur 
Residence Near, Gajanan Maharaj Mandir , Wadgaon Road, Chandrapur 

SHARADRAO PAWAR ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, GADCHANDUR DISTT. CHANDRAPUR (M.S.) 
[ Under The Management of Saraswati Shikshan Prasark Mandal , Gadchandur] 

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 
SCHOLARSHIP ACCOUNT 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31 - 03 - 2020 

RECEIPS AMT AMT PAYMENTS AMT AMT 

By, To. 
OPENING BALANCE ; CONTINGENCIES EXPS; 

Cash In Hand 0.00 Bank Commission 826.00 826.00 

With Co.Op. Bank A/C No 54 3076.00 
With S.8 .1. Bank A/C No.610 154070.34 157146.34 

TRANSFER To :-
SCHOLARSHIP / FREESHIP Sr. College Main A/C 1538500.00 1538500.00 
GRANT REC. FROM DSWO I PO 

Freeship For N.T. 3474.00 
Scolarship For R.C.S.M 91708.00 
Scolarship For N.T 307343.00 CLOSING BALANCE ; 
Scolarship For S.C 240123.00 
Scolarship For S.T 399684.00 Cash In Hand 0.00 
Scolarship For O.B.C 812007.00 1854339.00 With Co.Op. Bank A/C No 54 3076.00 

With S.B.I. Bank A/C No.610 469083.34 472159..3~ 

2011485.34 0.00 201148~ 

Certified that the above RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT of SHARADRAO PAWAR ARTS 
& COMMERCE COLLEGE, GADCHANDUR DISTT. CHANDRAPUR ( M.S.) For theyear ended on 31.3.2020, 

subject to our separate report shows a true and fair picture of the of the affairs of SR. COLLEGE, Scolarship A/ c 
as per information & explanation given to us and as is reflected from the books of accounts. 

UDIN- '2-2.IOI~ 89 BF Fe.TD r1IO 
CHANDRAPUR 
DATED: 1 5 oc T 2022 
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FOR S. G. KAMDE & CO., 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, 

Foz:: S • . G. KAMDE & Cf) 
(CHARTERE;rU,NTANT ~t_ . . 

S. G. KAMDE 
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Sanjay G. Kamde C/4\, S.G. KAMDE & CO., 

B.Com. AICWA, FCA CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, 

Offi ce :- 1st Floor Atharva Residency Near Shyama Prasad Mukharjee Liabrary Ramala Talav Road, Chandrapur 
Residence Near, Gajanan Maharaj Mandir Wadgaon Road, Chandrapur 

SHARADRA~ PAWAR ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, GADCHANDUR DISTT.CHANDRAPUR (M.S.) 
( Under The Management of Saraswatl Shlkshan Prasarak Mandal , Gadchandur l 

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 
31 • 03 • 2021 

SR. COLLEGE MAIN • AJC 
AMT RECEIPS AMT AMT PAYMENTS AMT By, 

To. OPENING BALANCE ; 
SALARY PAID TO TEACHING STAFF : Cash In Hand 

13186080.00 6651 .00 Basic Pay With Co.Op. Bank NC No 23 
2456.60 DA 2241654.00 With Co.Op. Bank NC No 30 
6061.97 H.R.A 1054896.00 With Co.Op. Bank A/C No 36 
6190.50 VA 117280.00 With Co.Op. Bank NC No 53 
5788.00 N.R. 16800.00 With B.O.M Bank NC No.1824 

154043.00 Trabal Allowance 162000.00 With S.B.I Bank NC No.85684 56033.00 Spacial Allowance 54000.00 16832710.00 With S.B.I Bank A/C No.80970 56970.03 294194.10 GRANT IN AID : 

Salary Grant ecd J.D. Higher Edu. Nagpur 20905900.00 20905900.00 SALARY PAID TO NON- TEACHING 
STAFF : 
Basic Pay 1147860.00 
AGP 207600.00 
DA 2222956.00 •• H.RA 135546.00 
V. A 36000.00 
Trabal Allowance 56550.00 3806512.00 

OTHER INCOME ; C.H.B.SALARY PAID TO TEACHING 
83600.00 83600.00 STAFF : 

Sales Of Prospectus 
29550.00 29550.00 CONTINGENCIES EXPS; 

Stationery Exps. I 38925.00 COLLECTED FROM STUDENTS ; 
New Paper Exps 1 18590.00 Admission Fees 14675.00 Transportation Charges 2950.00 Registration Fees 5870.00 Postage Exps 1890.00 College Exam Fees 88050.00 Xerox Exps I 9860.00 Library Ticket Fees 2935.00 Telephone Charges : 39696.00 Development Fees 76900.00 Bank Commission Charges 3239.46 Reading Room Fees 2935.00 Medical Exam Fees Exps, 5870.00 Immigration Fees 1200.00 P.E.T. Exps 

5870.00 Univ. Exam. Fees 45561 8.00 College Exam Exps 
90250.00 Envirinment Studies Fees 6408.00 Washing Exps,( 

3800.00 Library Fees 10620.00 Sports Inter College Tourmament Travali 
10090.00 Exps. ' Tuition Fees 192800.00 Travelling Exps.1 
45360.00 Inter university sports fees 5980.00 Audi t Feast 
19520.00 -Sports & Game Fees 10880.00 Web Side Maintenance Exps {' 
8500.00 Extra Curricular ActivityFees 5980.00 Eelectrical Chargei 

49624.00 
l ) • MET Fees 5870.00 Magazine Exps. \ 

4260.00 c/, PET Fees 5870.00 Stationery Printing Exps 
34580.00 Stud. Aid Fund 8190.00 I Card Exps 
11000.00 College Magzian Fees 10200.00 College Magzien Printing Exs. ,I" 
45620.00 Maintenance Fees 6500.00 917481 .00 Prospectus Printing Exps.d~ 
35800,00 Gardan Exps. 
18690.00 

Extra Curricular ActivityExps. 
22560.00 Misc. Exps. ( ,., 
22940,00 Computer Repering Expsr" 
33980.00 CCTV Repering Exps~ 
18790.00 Enveronmental StudiesExps. 
7500,00 

Workshop I Confernce fee paid 3500,00 613254.46 COLLECTED FROM STAFF; 
G.P.F 

1645000.00 NON- RECURRING EXPS;-D.C.P S 
210099.00 L.I.C 

1108797.00 Book Purchase 
32860.00 PT 

38700.00 Furmiture Purchase 
31600.00 T each1ng & Non Teaching Staff Society Lone 2567600.00 Sport Material Purchase 
29600.00 94060.00 S.s.p.m Society 

670500.00 Income Tax 
2653630.00 C.M. Found 

106775.00 Waingana Bank Loan 
109620.00 Apghat Vuna 

5664.00 9116385.00 

PagNo- 2- C/F -
31263510.10 

21430136.46 



... 2 .. 
Pag No- 2 - B / F _ 21430136.46 0.00 31263510.10 . 
TRANSFERRED FROM . 
Scholership A/C • FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY ; 

610000.00 610000.0 o Enrollment Fees 33375.00 

I Annual Fees 73350.00 
Student Welfare Fees 2935.00 
Uni. Exam Fees 455618.00 
Student Union Fees 2935.00 
Student Aid Fees 2935.00 
Student Medical Aid Fund 2935.00 
Student Games & Sports Fees 14675.00 
Medical CheckupFo'rm Fees 2935.00 
Ashwamegh Yadhan Fees 14088.00 
Yearly Affiliation Fees 6000.00 
Affiliation & Continuation Fees 10000.00 
Sports & Games Entery Fees 4500.00 
Disaster Management Fees 5870.00 
E- Suvidha Fees 29350.00 
Enveronmental Studies Fees 6675.00 
Online AffiliationProcsing Fees 1600.00 
Self Financed N.S.S. Unit 5870.00 675646.00 

Washing Allowance Paid To IV Class 8780.00 
Deress Paid To IV Class Staff 15800.00 24560.00 

G.P.F. Paid To A.O. Nagpur 1645000.00 
D.C.P.S. Paid To A.O. Nagpur 210099.00 
l.l.C Paid To L.I.C. Office 1108797.00 
P.T. Paid To P.T.O. 38700.00 
Lone Paid S.s.p.m Society 670500.00 
Income Tax Paid To I.TOffice. 2653630.00 
C.M. Found Paid to Office 106TT5.00 
Waingana Bank Loan Paid to Bank 109620.00 
Teaching& NonTeaching Society Lone 2567600.00 
Apghat Vima Paid to vima office 5664.00 9116385.00 

TRANSFER To :-
N.S.S. Regular - NC 29500.00 
Non- Grant Sr. College- NC 305000.00 334500.00 

CLOSING BALANCE ; 
Cash In Hand 5558.00 
With Co. Op. Bank AJC No 23 2456.60 
With Co.Co. Bank NC No 30 6061.97 
With Co.Op. Bank A/C No 36 6190.50 
With Co.Op. Bank NC No 53 5788.00 
With B.O.M Bank NC No.1824 242423.34 
WithS.B.I Bank A/C No.85684 13961.92 
WithS.B.I Bank NC No.80970 9822.31 292262.64 

31873510.10 0.00 31873510.10 

... Certified that the above RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTof SHARADRAO PAWAR ATS &COMMERCE COLLEGE, GAOCHANDUR 
DISTT. CHANORAPUR ( M.S.) For the year ended on 31. 03.2021, subject to our separate report shows a true and fair picture of the of the affairs of SR. 
COLLEGE, Main A/C as per information & explanation given to us and as is reflected from the books of accounts. 

VD'CN- 2 .. 3 lol 5S_<jBC:rVON KS5~1 
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DATED =i:-. s JAN zn13 

r. STT 
ND 

I 'AMf)'~°'-

\ 9,;4NO~t ./ 
~L \ ... . •.~~ -

d Pawar Arts & Commerce Collegt 
Shara rao o·st Chandrapur Gaichandur, Ta. Korpana, t • . 

FOR S. G. KAMOE & CO., 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, 

For : S . . G,. KAMDE & CO. 
!CHARTERED iJFT ANTS) 

S. G. KAMDE • 
PROPRIETOR 
M. N, 10 1589 
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Sanjay G. Kamde 
B.Com. AICWA, FCA S.G. KAMDE & CO., 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, 
Office : 1st Floor Atharva Re 'd 
Residence Near Gaj 

11 
ency Near Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Llabrary Rama/a Ta/av Road, Chandrapur 

• anan MaharaJ Mandir , Wadgaon Road, Chandrapur 

SHARADRAO PAWAR ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, GADCHANDUR DISTT. CHANDRAPUR (M.S.) 
I Under The Management of SaraswaU Shlkshan Prasark Manda/ , Gadchandur J 

RECEIPT ANO PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31 • 03 • 2021 
SR COLLEGE MAIN A/C ( Non Grant ) -RECEIPS 

AMT AMT PAYMENTS AMT AMT By, 
-To. 

OPENING BALANCE ; 
C.H.B. Remuneration Paid to Teacher 

85500.00 Cash In Hand Staff: 
9820.00 9820.00 Security Remuneration Paid 96000.00 181500.00 

COLLECTED FROM STUDENTS · 
CONTINGENCIES EXPS; Tuition Fee ' 

112850.00 112850.00 Postage Exps 460.00 
Xerox Exps 4209.00 
Stationery Exps 6870.00 
Building Material & Warker Exp. 118936.00 
Fan/ New Smart T.V Exps. 37885.00 
Transportation Charges 11620.00 179520.00 

TRANSFERRED FROM ; 
NON- RECURRING EXPS; 
Book Purchase 22360.00 Sr. College Grant Main NC 305000.00 305000.00 Sport Material Purchase 14680.00 
Furmiture Purchase 24850.00 61890.00 

CLOSING BALANCE ; 
Cash In Hand 4760.00 4760.00 

427670.00 0.00 427670.00 

Certified that the above RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT of SHARADRAO PAWAR ARTS & COMMERCE 
COLLEGE, GAOCHANDUR DISTT. CHANDRAPUR ( M.S.) For theyear ended on 31. 03.2021 , subject to our separate report shows a true and 
fair picture of the of the affairs of SR .COLLEGE, ( Non- Granted Sec. ) as per information & explanation given to us and as is reflected from the 
books of accounts .. 

vOIN-'2-.31 oj5~_9f5Cs-VoNJ335r 

CHANDRAP~ 

DATED : L :5 JAN ?(123 ,.Jin 
S~mad;ao Pawa; t,rt5 & Commerce College 
Gadchand1,;r , Tu. Korp~na, 01s t. Chandrapur 

· ~~mtrce College 
Sharadrao Pawa o·st Chandrapur 
Gadchandur, Ta. Korpana , , . 

FORS. G. KAMDE & CO., 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, 

Fot: S . . G .. KAMDE & CO 
(CHARTERED~NTANTS) 

S.G~E 
PROPRIETOR 
M. N.101589 
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Sanjay G. Kamde 
B.Com. AICWA, FCA S.G. KAMDE & CO., 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, 
Office: ,

st 
Floor Atharva Residency Near Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Llabrary Ramala Talav Road, Chandrapur 

Residence Near, Gajanan Maharaj Mandir , Wadgaon Road, Chandrapur 

SHARADRAO PAWAR ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, GADCHANDUR DISTT. CHANDRAPUR (M.S.) 
I Under The Management of SaraswaU Shlkshan Prasark Manda! , Gadchandur I 

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT ON 
31 

• 03. 2021 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 

SR COLLEGE MAIN A/C ( Non Grant) . RECEIPS 

PAYMENTS AMT AMT 
AMT AMT By, 

To, OPENING BALANCE ; 
C.H.B. Remuneration Paid to Teacher 

85500.00 Staff: 

96000.00 181500.00 

Cash In Hand 
9820.00 9820.00 Security Remuneration Paid 

COLLECTED FROM STUDENTS ; 
CONTINGENCIES EXPS; 

Tuition Fee 
112850.00 112850.00 Postage Exps 460.00 

Xerox Exps 4209.00 
Stationery Exps 6870.00 
Buliding Material & Warker Exp. 118936.00 
Fan/ New Smart T.V Exps. 37885.00 
Transportation Charges 11620.00 179520.00 TRANSFERRED FROM ; 
NON- RECURRING EXPS; 
Book Purchase 22360.00 

Sr. College Grant Main A/C 
305000.00 305000.00 Sport Material Purchase 14680.00 Furmiture Purchase 

24850.00 61890.00 
CLOSING BALANCE ; 
Cash In Hand 

4760.00 4760.00 
427670.00 

0.00 427670.00 
Certified that the above RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT of SHARADRAO PAWAR ARTS & COMMERCE 

COLLEGE, GADCHANDUR DISTT. CHANDRAPUR ( M.S.) For theyear ended on 31 . 03. 2021, subject to our separate report shows a true and 
fair picture of the of the affairs of SR .COLLEGE, ( Non- Granted Sec. ) as per information-& explanation given to us and as is reflected from the books of accounts .. 
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CHANDRAP~ 
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S~;i.ad;20 Pa·t1a; Ms & Commerce Co llege 
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. r&:1 
P~;mJerce Co~e Sharadrao 0. 1 Chandrapur Gadchandur, Ta . Korpana, ,s . 

FOR S. G. KAMDE & CO., 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTs, 

Fo:i:: : S . . G .. KAMD E & CD 
(CHART ERE~N~ANTS1 

S. G. KAMDE 
PROPRIETOR 
M. N. 101589 
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I 

Sanjay G. Kamde 
B.Com. AICWA, FCA 

S.G. KAMDE & CO., 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, 

Office: 
1st 

Floor Atharva Residency Near. Shyama Prasad Mukharjee Liabrary Ramala Talav Road, Chandrapur 
Residence Near, Gajanan Maharaj Mandir, Wadgaon Road, Chandrapur 

SHARADRAO PAWAR ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, GADCHANDUR DISTT. CHANDRAPUR (M.S.) 
[ Under The Management of Saraswatl Shikshan Prasara Mandal , Gad chandur 1 

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31 • 03 • 2022 

RECEIPS 
By, 
OPENING BALANCE ; 
Cash In Hand 
W ith Co.Op. Bank A/C No 23 
With Co.Op. Bank A/C No 30 
With Co.Op. Bank A/C No 36 
With Co.Op. Bank A/C No 53 
With B.0 .M BankA/C No.1824 
With S.B.I Bank A/C No.85684 
With S.B.I Bank A/C No.80970 

GRANT IN AID : 

Sal_ary Grant ecd J.D. Higher Edu. Nagpur 

University Exam. Contingencies Grant 
University live! Cass Centry Game 
Contingencies Grant 2021-22 

OTHER INCOME ; 
Sales Of Exam From 
Sales Of Prospectus 

COLLECTED FROM STUDENTS ; 

Admission Fees 
Registration Fees 
College Exam Fees 
Library Ticket Fees 
Development Fees 
Reading Room Fees 
Immigration Fees 
Univ. Exam. Fees 
Envirinment Studies Fees 
Library Fees 
Tuition Fees 
Spor1s & Game Fees 
Extra Curricular ActivityFees 
MET Fees 
PET Fees 
StudAid Fund 
College Magzian Fees 
Maintenance Fees 

COLLECTED FROM STAFF; 
G.P.F 
D.C.P.S 
L.I.C 
P.T 
Teaching & NonTeaching Staff Society Lone 
S.s.p.m Society 
Income Tox 
Waingana Bank Loan 
C M. Fund 
Apghal V1ma 

Pag No- 2 - C I F .. 

AMT 

5558.00 
2456.60 
6061 .97 
6190.50 
5788.00 

242423.34 
13961 .92 
9822.31 

22101678.00 

50000.00 

SR COLLEGE MAIN A/C 
AMT PAYMENTS 

To. 
SALARY PAID TO TEACHING STAFF: 

Basic Pay 
D.A. 
H.R.A 
V.A. 
N.R. 
Trabal Allowance 

292262.64 Spacial Allowance 

SALARY PAID TO NON• TEACHING 
STAFF: 
Basic Pay 

AMT 

13638800.00 
3360555.00 
1148665.00 

112800.00 
16800.00 

162000.00 
54000.00 

35100.00 22186778.00 AGP 

1083680.00 

182400.00 

2952.00 
32400.00 

15072.00 
6550.00 

94200.00 
6280.00 

22300.00 
6280.00 

950.00 
385650.00 

12500 00 
3250.00 

105800.00 
14125.00 
3250.00 
6280.00 
6280.00 
3850.00 

11200.00 
7300.00 

1638000.00 
230636.00 

1112780.00 
37500 .00 

2794800 .00 
412000.00 

2994 120 00 
77175.00 
92950.00 

5664 .00 

35352.00 

DA 
H.R.A. 
V. A 
Trabal Allowance 

CONTINGENCIES EXPS; 

Stationery Exps. t 
Advertiment Exps., 
New Paper Exps , 
Transportation Charges 
Postage Exps 
Xerox Exps , 
Telephone & Inter Net Charges \ 
Bank Commission Charges 
I Card . Printing Exps I 
College Exam Exps 
Washing Exps. f' 
Travelling Exps. l 
Audit Fees 
Web Side Maintenance Exps R 
Eelectrical Charge I 
Magazine Exps. 1 
Slationery Printing Exps I 
College Magzian Printing ExsR. 
Prospectus Printing Exps.R 
Gardan Exps. 
EX1ra Curricular ActivityExps. 
Misc. Exps. P. 

" 

2312576.00 
126608.00 

33600.00 
52272.00 

43648.00 
9500.00 

17250.00 
5960.00 
3950.00 
6957.00 

40040.00 
4892.04 

11 100.00 
95630.00 

5150.00 
49650.00 
13250.00 
6900.00 

40672.00 
4380.00 

52680.00 
22550.00 
35800.00 

7865.00 
42660.00 
66848.00 

711117.0 O Computer Repering Ei s. R 24380.00 
CCTV Repering Exps 13985.00 

9395625.00 

32621134.64 

Enveronmenlal StudiesExps. 
Workshop / Confernce fee paid 

NON- RECURRING EXPS; 

Book Purchase 
Furmi ture Purchase 

6598.00 
7000.00 

30144.00 
25650.00 

Spor1 Material Purchase 18960.00 

i(:( s~\"L ,Fil (,.,- 0;~{ ~ )§} 

AMT 

18493620.00 

3791136.00 

.6 
639295.04 

74754.00 

22998805.04 



• 

Peg No- 2 - B / F _ 2 
0.00 32621134.64 0.00 22998805.04 

TRANSFERRED FROM ; 
FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY ; 

Scholarship NC 
780000.00 Yearly Affiliation Fees 6000.00 N.S.S. Special Camp NC 

0.00 780000.00 Enrollment Fees 31250.00 
Annual Fees 78375.00 
E- Suvidha Fees 31350.00 146975.00 

Washing Allowance Paid To IV Class 3350.00 Staff 
University Exam. Contingencies Paid to 50000.00 53350.00 Conductor 

G.P.F. Paid To A.O. Nagpur 1638000.00 
D.C.P.S. Paid To A.O. Nagpur 230636.00 
U .C Paid To L.1. C. Office 1112780.00 
P.T. Paid To P.T.O. 37500.00 
Lone Paid S.s.p.m Society 412000.00 
Income Tax Paid To I.TOffice. 2994120.00 
Waingana Bank Loan Paid to Bank 77175.00 
C.M. Fand Paid to C.M.Offic. 92950.00 
Teaching& Non Teaching Society Lone 2794800.00 
Paid toSociety 
Apghat Vima Paid to vima office 5664.00 9395625.00 

TRANSFER To:-
N.S.S Regular Activity NC 46000.00 
Non- Grant Sr. College- NC 510000.00 556000.00 

CLOSING BALANCE ; 
Cash In Hand 6820.00 
With Co.Op. Bank NC No 23 2456.60 
With Co.Op. Bank NC No 30 6061 .97 
With Co.Op. Bank N C No 36 6190.50 
With Co.Op. Bank NC No 53 5788.00 
With B.0 .M Bank NC No.1824 19572.44 
With S.B.I Bank NC No.85684 161988.82 
With S.B.I Bank NC No.80970 41501.27 250379.60 

33401134.64 0.00 33401134.64 

Certified that the above RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT of SHARADRAO PAWAR ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, 
GADCHANDUR DISTT. CHANDRAPUR ( M.S.) For the year ended on 31.03. 2022 subject to our separate report shows a true and fair picture of the of the 
affairs of SR. COLLEGE MAIN A/C, as per information & explanation given to us and as is reflected from the books of accounts. 
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FORS. G. KAMDE & CO., 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, 

Fo i: : S . . G. KAM DE& CO. 
(C HARTERED ACC OUNTANTSi 

~-' 
S. G. KAMDE 
PROPRIETOR 
M. N.101§1TII 

2 ~ \0\ 5'3g BG-VOS L '6530 

. ai 
p s & commerce coneg• 

Sharadrao Pa;aripana, Oisl. Chandrapur 
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Sanjay G. Kamde 
B.Com. AICWA, FCA 

S.G. KAMDE & CO., 
CHARTERED ACCOUNT ANTS, 

Office : 1st Floor Athar,,,a Resic!ency ,-Shyama Prasad Mukharjee Liabrary Ramala Talav Road, Chandrapur 
Residence Near, Gajanan Maharaj u.dr . Wadgaon Road, Chandrapur 

SHARADRAo PA.WAR ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, GADCHANDUR DISTT. CHANDRAPUR (M.S.) 
( Under The Management of SaruwaU Shlkshan Prasark Mandal , Gadchandur] 

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31 • 03 • 2022 

SR OL EGE MAIN A/C ( N G t ) .c L . on- ran RECEIPS AMT AMT PAYMENTS AMT AMT By, 
To. 

OPENING BALANCE ; C.H.B. Remuneration Paid to Teacher 134500.00 
Cash In Hand Staff: 

4760.00 4760.00 Security Remuneration Paid 96000.00 230500.00 

COLLECTED FROM STUDENTS ; 
CONTINGENCIES EXPS; Tuition Fee 

122400.00 122400.00 Postage Exps 580.00 
Xerox Exps 4980.00 
Stationery Exps 7950.00 
Buliding Material & Warker Exp. 107830.00 

121340.00 
TRANSFERRED FROM ; NON- RECURRING EXPS; 

Book Purchase 28950.00 Sr. College Grant Main NC 510000.00 510000.00 Sport Material Purchase 15680.00 
Camputer Set Purchase 235000.00 279630.00 

CLOSING BALANCE ; 
Cash In Hand 5690.00 5690.00 

637160.00 0.00 637160.00 

Certified that the above R.ECBPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT of SHARADRAO PAWAA AATS & COMMERCE 
COLLEGE. GAOCHANDUR DISTT. CHANDRAPUR ( M.S.) For theyear ended on 31.03.2022, subject to our separate report shows a true and 
fair picture of the of the affairs of SR .COLLEGE, (Non-Granted Sec. ) as per information & explanation given to us and as is reflected from the 
books of accounts .. 

CHANDRAPUR 

DATED : 1.1 3 JUN 2U£3 
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FORS. G. KAMDE & CO., 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, 

Sharadrao Paviar (Arts & Commerce) College 
G2dchandur, Ta. Korpana, OisL Chandrapur 

Fot:S . . G. KAMDE& CO. 
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·, 
Sanjay G. Kamde 
B.Com. AICWA, FCA 

S.G. KAMDE & CO., 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, 

Office: 1st Floor Atharva Residency Near Shyama Prasad Mukharjee Liabrary Ramala Talav Road, Chandrapur 
Residence Near, Gajanan Maharaj Mandir, Wadgaon Road, Chandrapur 

SHARADRAO PAWAR ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, GADCHANDUR DISTT. CHANDRAPUR (M.S.) 
[ Under The Management of Saraswatl Shikshan Prasark Manda I , Gadchandur 1 

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 
SCHOLARSHIP ACCOUNT 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31 • 03 - 2022 

RECEIPS AMT AMT PAYMENTS AMT AMT 

By, To. 
OPENING BALANCE ; CONTINGENCIES EXPS; 

Cash In Hand 0.00 Bank Commission 649.00 649.00 

With Co.Op. Bank AJC No 54 3076.00 
With S.B.I. Bank AJC No.610 490986.34 494062.34 

TRANSFER To :-
SCHOLARSHIP / FREESHIP 
GRANT REC. FROM DSWO / Sr. College Main AJC 780000.00 780000.00 

PO 

Freeship For S.T. 1200.00 
Scolarship For S.B.C 23143.00 
Scolarship For R.C.S.M 53568.00 
Scolarship For N.T 137507.00 CLOSING BALANCE ; 

Scolarship For S.C 176101.00 
Scolarship For S.T 327682.00 Cash In Hand 0.00 

Scolarship For O.8.C 527330.00 1246531.00 With Co.Op. Bank AJC No 54 3076.00 
With S.B.I. Bank AJC No.610 956868.34 959944.34 

1740593.34 0.00 1740593.34 

Certified that the above RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT of SHARADRAO 
PAWAR ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, GADCHANDUR DISTT. CHANDRAPUR ( M.S.) For theyear 
ended on 31. 3. 2022, subject to our separate report shows a true and fair picture of the of the affairs of SR. 
COLLEGE, Scolarship A / C as per information & explanation given to us and as is reflected from the books of 
accounts. 
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FORS. G. KAMDE & CO., 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, 
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